
CGM/DFCCIL/TDL acting for and on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No TDL-EN-
MRM-2025 Closing Date/Time 30/05/2025 15:00 Hrs. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids upto
closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall
be ignored.

1. NIT HEADER

Name of Work
Supply of Stone dust in polythene bag, Hiring of JCB and other monsoon reserve
materials required at various locations in between New Khurja section to New
Bhaupur (Including IR link line) of EDFC from KM 851 to KM 514 under jurisdiction
of CGM/TDL.

Bidding type Normal Tender
Tender Type Open Bidding System Single Packet System
Tender Closing Date
Time 30/05/2025 15:00 Date Time Of Uploading

Tender 09/05/2025 16:32
Pre-Bid Conference
Required No Pre-Bid Conference Date

Time Not Applicable
Advertised Value 9243006.92 Tendering Section CIVIL
Bidding Style Single Rate for Each

Schedule Bidding Unit

Earnest Money (Rs.) 184900.00 Validity of Offer ( Days) 60
Tender Doc. Cost (Rs.) 5900.00 Period of Completion 4 Months
Contract Type Works - General Contract Category Expenditure
Bidding Start Date 16/05/2025
Are JV allowed to bid No Number of JV Member

Allowed 0
Are Consortium allowed
to bid No Number of Consortium

Member Allowed 0
Ranking Order For Bids Lowest to Highest Expenditure Type Capital (Works)

2. SCHEDULE

S.No. Item
Code

Item Qty Qty
Unit

Unit Rate Basic Value Escl.(%) Amount Bidding
Unit

Schedule () A-USSOR Items 3195450.92 Above/
Below/Par

1

211220 100037.00 Each 15.16 1516560.92 AT Par 1516560.92
Description:- Supplying and filling 50 kg size empty cement polythene bags with Rly. Ballast/
moorum/earth/Sand/ quarry dust etc. placing the filled bags on the high banks/bridge approaches/
nominated place etc. dumping and spreading at the nominated locations to profile under block period
withal contractor's labour, tool, plants, loading, unloading, filling, spreading including all lead/lift etc.
complete and as directed by the Engineer in charge at site including crossing of track where
necessary. (includes all items mentioned In Description including placing of filled bags at/near DFCC
Track. Height of embankment is about 5 to 10 m)

2

Please see Item Breakup for details. 474750.00 AT Par 474750.00
Description:- ITEM NO. 211200 Hiring of machinery for minor miscellaneous work for short duration
including operator/ driver, fuel, lubricants and consumable. The contractor shall arrange all statutory
permits as required by rules and regulations prevailing in the area of work. Payment shall be made
for actual working hours at site.

3
51030 1200.00 cum 1003.45 1204140.00 AT Par 1204140.00
Description:- Supplying of stone boulders weighing not less than 35 kg each at specified bridge
locations

S.No. Item
Code

Item Qty Qty
Unit

Unit Rate Basic Value Escl.(%) Amount Bidding
Unit

Schedule () B-NS Items 6047556.00 Above/
Below/Par

1 NS1 3000.00 cum 1839.66 5518980.00 AT Par 5518980.00
Description:- Supply of Stone Dust (approved quality of DFCCIL)

2

NS2 1200.00 Each 291.02 349224.00 AT Par 349224.00

Page 1 of 3 Run Date/Time: 09/05/2025 16:32:50

EDFC FIELD UNIT-TUNDLA-CIVIL/EDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT

Tender No: TDL-EN-MRM-2025 Closing Date/Time: 30/05/2025 15:00



2
Description:- Supply of Bamboo 25 mm dia 2.5 meter long approved quality of DFCCIL) (QTY=EACH,
1 EACH=20 NOs of bamboo)

3

NS3 1200.00 cum 48.76 58512.00 AT Par 58512.00
Description:- Leading and loading DFCCIL's rubble/boulder, collected at yard / depot / mid-section
into DFC/Railway's BOB/ BKH/BCN/BOXN any other type of open wagon, using JCB or any other
approved mechanism method with all ascents, descents, taxes etc. with lead & all lifts complete as
per specifications and as directed by Engineer in-charge of DFCCIL.

4
NS4 1200.00 cum 100.70 120840.00 AT Par 120840.00
Description:- Unloading of rubble/boulder from DFC/Railway's wagon by opening the doors of boxes
and pulling & pushing down rubble/boulder with rakes iron/ powrahs and distributing sand/query dust
uniformly over the track as directed by Engineer in-charge of DFCCIL.

3. ITEM BREAKUP

Schedule Schedule A-USSOR Items

Item- 2
ITEM NO. 211200 Hiring of machinery for minor miscellaneous work for short duration including
operator/ driver, fuel, lubricants and consumable. The contractor shall arrange all statutory permits
as required by rules and regulations prevailing in the area of work. Payment shall be made for
actual working hours at site.

S No. Item
No

Description of Item Unit Qty Rate Amount

1 211201 USSOR 2021- Item No. 211201-JCB Backhoe Loader
3DX Plus or similar with minimum 1.10 cum basket
capacity

Hour 600.00 791.25 474750.00

Total 474750.00

4. ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS

Special Financial Criteria

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1 As per tender documents. No No Allowed
(Mandatory)

Special Technical Criteria

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1 As per Tender Documents. No No Allowed
(Mandatory)

1.1 Defination of Similar Work :- Any P.Way work on mainline No No Not Allowed

5. COMPLIANCE

Check Lst

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1 As per tender documents. No No Not Allowed

Commercial-Compliance

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1 Any P.Way work on mainline No No Allowed
(Mandatory)

2

Please enter the percentage of local content in the material
being offered. Please enter 0 for fully imported items, and 100
for fully indigenous items. The definition and calculation of local
content shall be in accordance with the Make in India policy as
incorporated in the tender conditions.

No Yes Allowed
(Optional)

General Instructions

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

Page 2 of 3 Run Date/Time: 09/05/2025 16:32:50

EDFC FIELD UNIT-TUNDLA-CIVIL/EDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT

Tender No: TDL-EN-MRM-2025 Closing Date/Time: 30/05/2025 15:00



1 As per tender documents. No No Not Allowed

Special Conditions

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1 As per tender documents. No No Not Allowed

Technical-Compliances

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1 As per tender documents. Yes Yes Allowed
(Mandatory)

Undertakings

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1 As per tender documents. No No Not Allowed
2 As per tender documents. No No Not Allowed

6. Documents attached with tender

S.No. Document Name Document Description
1 DraftTDL-EN-MRM-2025.pdf Tender Document

This tender complies with Public Procurement Policy (Make in India) Order 2017, dated 15/06/2017,
issued by Department of Industrial Promotion and Policy, Ministry of Commerce, circulated vide Railway
Board letter no. 2015/RS(G)/779/5 dated 03/08/2017 and 27/12/2017 and amendments/ revisions
thereof.

As a Tender Inviting Authority, the undersigned has ensured that the issue of this tender does not
violate provisions of GFR regarding procurement through GeM.

Signed By: SHUBH KANT PANDEY

Designation : DYPM/Civil

Page 3 of 3 Run Date/Time: 09/05/2025 16:32:50

EDFC FIELD UNIT-TUNDLA-CIVIL/EDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT

Tender No: TDL-EN-MRM-2025 Closing Date/Time: 30/05/2025 15:00


